marketing, content marketing and order fulfilment. 

II.	 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE:

Sources of Funds

1.	 Share Capital

As on 31st March 2017, the Company has only one class of issued shares – Equity Shares of Par value of Rs. 10/- per share. The 
Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Thirty Five Crores) divided into (a) 2,80,38,800 (two Crore Eighty 
Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only) shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Five Only) each and (b) 6,96,120 (Six Lakhs Ninety 
Six Thousand One Hundred and Twenty) Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each. The Paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company 
as on date of this report is Rs. 8,21,30,830 (Eight Crores Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty) divided 
into 82,13,083 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- per share.

2.	 Reserves and Surplus:

Securities Premium Account:

On a Standalone and Consolidated Basis, the Balance as on March 31, 2017 was Rs. 4,671.30 Lakhs and which was same as on